506844176 08/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6890997

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D			
		Name	Execution Date
GUILLERMO A RAIMO	NDI		11/03/2017
ECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	PBBPOLIS	UR S.R.L	
Street Address:	BOULEVA	RD CECILIA GRIERSON 355-PISO	25
City:	BUENOS A	NRES	
State/Country:	ARGENTIN	IA	
Postal Code:	C1107CPG	ì	
	S Total: 1	N 1	1
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	166	39620	
CORRESPONDENCE [ΔΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:	(989	9)636-3237	
		e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
•			
Phone:	989	-636-2884	
		-636-2884 _MFRR@dow.com	
Email:	FGI		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	FGI	_MFRR@dow.com	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	FGI DAI 221	MFRR@dow.com	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	FGI DAI 221 SSC	MFRR@dow.com NNY CHILDS 1 H. H. DOW WAY	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	FGI DAI 221 SSC MID	MFRR@dow.com NNY CHILDS 1 H. H. DOW WAY C 1338	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	FGI DAI 221 SSC MID	MFRR@dow.com NNY CHILDS 1 H. H. DOW WAY C 1338 PLAND, MICHIGAN 48674	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FGI DAI 221 SSC MID	MFRR@dow.com NNY CHILDS 1 H. H. DOW WAY C 1338 DLAND, MICHIGAN 48674 81333-US-PCT	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	FGI DAI 221 SSC MID	MFRR@dow.com NNY CHILDS 1 H. H. DOW WAY C 1338 DLAND, MICHIGAN 48674 81333-US-PCT DANNY CHILDS	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	FGI DAI 221 SSC MID	MFRR@dow.com NNY CHILDS 1 H. H. DOW WAY C 1338 DLAND, MICHIGAN 48674 81333-US-PCT DANNY CHILDS /Danny Childs/	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	FGI DAN 221 SSC MID	MFRR@dow.com NNY CHILDS 1 H. H. DOW WAY C 1338 DLAND, MICHIGAN 48674 81333-US-PCT DANNY CHILDS /Danny Childs/ 08/30/2021	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	FGI DAN 221 SSC MID UMBER:	MFRR@dow.com NNY CHILDS 1 H. H. DOW WAY C 1338 PLAND, MICHIGAN 48674 81333-US-PCT DANNY CHILDS /Danny Childs/ 08/30/2021	

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: MODIFIED POLYETHYLENE COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remimeration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

PBBPolisur S.R.L. Boulevard Cecilia Grierson 355 - Piso 25 City Of Buenos Aires C1107CPG Argentina

an ontity organized and existing under the laws of Argentina (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Freaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

: .	Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country	İ.
	PCT/US2018/051151	September 14, 2018	International	ľ

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignce in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignce may request.

I/we authorize Assignce or its designce to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignce; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretoffire given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Buenos Aires, Argentina C1107CPG	At: Buenos Aires, Argentine C1107CPG			
this <u>20</u> day of <u>See Formber</u> , 20 <u>17</u> Effective as of September 14, 2018 Signature:	tius day of , 20 Effective as of September 14, 2018 Signature: Full Name: Marie De Luján Tricotti Mailing Address: Boulevard Cecilia Grierson 355 PISO 25 Buenos Aires C1107CPG Argentina			
Full Name: Guillerino A. Raimondi Mailing Address: Rodinguez Peña 1845 - 3A Buenos Aires C1021ABM Argentina				
Ar	1 (AL			
this day of , 20	this day of , 20			
Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address:	Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address:			
As:	1 (A.			
this day of, 20	this day of, 20			
Signature Full Name: Mailing Address.	Signature: Full Name Mailing Address:			

PATENT REEL: 057329 FRAME: 0741

CASE NO. 81333-WO-PCT kh

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: MODIFIED POLYETHYLENE COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

PBBPolisur S.R.L.

Boulevard Cecilia Grierson 355 - Piso 25

City Of Buenos Aires C1107CPG

Argentina

an entity organized and existing under the laws of Argentina (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or noninee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/US2018/051151	September 14, 2018	International

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Bucnos Aires, Argentina C1107CPG	At: Buenos Aires, Argentina C1107CPG this 6 the day of Asign it , 20 10
this day of, 20	this 6 the day of Acequilt , 20 fG
Effective as of September 14, 2018	Effective as of September 14, 2018 Signature:
	Contraction of the
Signature:	Signature: VWWWWWWW
Full Name: Guillermo A. Raimondi	Full Name: Marie De Lusars Tricolsi
Mailing Address: Grierson 355, Piso 25-Dique IV	Mailing Address: Boulevard Cecilia Grierson 355 PISO 25
Puerto Madero - Capital Federal	Buenos Aires C1107CPG
Buenos Aires C1107CPG	Argentina
Argentina	
At	At:
this day of, 20	At:
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:
~	

At:	At:
this day of, 20	this day of, 20
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:
~	

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

PBBPOLISUR S.R.L. Boulevard Cecilia Grierson 355 - Piso 25 City Of Buenos Aires C1107CPG Argentina

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: September 20, 2019 and August 6, 2019, respectively

From, the ASSIGNORS: Guillermo A. Raimondi, Rodriguez Peña 1845-3A, Buenos Aires C1021ABM, Argentina; and Marie De Luján Tricotti, Boulevard Cecilia Grierson 355 PISO 25, Buenos Aires C1107CPG, Argentina

of the invention entitled:

MODIFIED POLYETHYLENE COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signe	d at	Buenos	Aires, Argentina Ci	1107CPG		
this	7	day of	J ANUARY	. 20) <u>20</u>	
	CORI SEAI		By: DU	LISUR S.R.L.	F.d.	n d

RECORDED: 08/30/2021

2